## Youth Judging Program Registration Form, Waiver & Release

Thank you for your interest in participating in Hagerty's Youth Judging program at the 2019 Brewtown Rumble. Please complete the following information, including the Waiver and Release on the next page, and return by email, fax or mail by May 17 to:

Mail:

Dan Riedel						
c/o Woller-Ange	er					
930 Elm Grove F	Road					
Elm Grove, WI 5	53122					
E-mail: brewtow	vnrumble@gmail.com					
Fax: 262-789-25	511					
If you have ques	stions, please call Dan at 4	14-617-5868.				
REGISTRAION F	ORM					
Participant Info	rmation (Youth Judging op	en to youth ages 8-14)				
Name:						
Age:	Birthday:	Birthday: (Month/Day/Year)				
Has the particip	ant taken part in other Ha	gerty Youth Programs?_	yesno			
	stributed at check-in (12:0 nclude: Youth Large/Adult	•	=	oasis, as quantit	ies are limited for	each size
	Note that the You	th Large is wider in the sh	oulders but is shor	rter than the Add	ult sizes.	
Parent/Guardia	n Information					
Name(s):		Relationship:				
Phone:		Cell Phone:				
Address:		City:	St:	Zip:		
E-mail:						
On-site Emerge	ncy Contact Name:				<del></del>	
Phone:		Secondary Phone:				
Note: By provid	ing this information, your	child may receive periodio	communication f	rom Hagerty Yo	uth Programs rega	arding

Note: By providing this information, your child may receive periodic communication from Hagerty Youth Programs regarding upcoming opportunities. You will be given the opportunity to opt-out of future email communication. If you would like to review information collected, or if you would like to have information deleted, please contact Hagerty Privacy Administrator by mail at Hagerty, Attn: Privacy Administrator, 141 River's Edge Dr., Suite 200, Traverse City, MI 49684 or e-mail privacy@hagerty.com.

## Youth Judging Program Registration Form, Waiver & Release

Youth Judging Program - Waiver and Release for the 2019 Brewtown Rumble				
We,	and	, (please print full names of both parents/legal guardians if		
applicable), as consideration for	or our child being all	owed to engage in this activity, give our consent for our child		
		lease print child's full name) to participate in Hagerty's Youth Judging		
Program (the "Program"), and	agree to the followi	ng:		
We understand that our child a	and/or ourselves ma	ay be photographed and/or videotaped by Hagerty (defined below)/Brewtown		
Rumble, its agents, and/or the	media during our ch	nild's participation in the Program. On behalf of our child and ourselves, we		
		o copyright, use, and/or publish our own or our child's name, and/or		
		wtown Rumble or taken by Hagerty/Brewtown Rumble in which our own or our		
<del>-</del>		ured. We understand and agree that we do not have any right to any		
-	ith Hagerty's use of	our own or our child's name, voice, image likeness or appearance in		
connection with the Program.				
We acknowledge that this activ	vity may involve son	ne element of inherent risk. By signing below, we agree on behalf of		
ourselves, our child, and for ou	ır heirs, executors ar	nd administrators, to release, hold harmless, and not to institute any claim		
against Hagerty and its related	and affiliated entiti	es, and their respective owners, officers, directors, employees, agents or		
		"Hagerty") for any and all damages (including consequential, incidental and		
		penses, and/or legal fees whatsoever arising from or in connection with our		
	_	nless caused by Hagerty's gross negligence or willful misconduct. This		
		onal injury, wrongful death, emotional distress, property damage, conversion,		
		publicity, portrayal in a false light, any claim relating to the exercise of the		
rights granted above, and any	other claim or cause	e of action arising out of or relating to our child's participation in the Program.		
_		consin, and the laws of this state shall apply to any dispute concerning this		
agreement, without regard to	this state's conflicts	of law provisions.		
BY SIGNING THIS FORM YOU A	RE GIVING UP YOUR	R CHILD'S RIGHT AND YOUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM HAGERTY		
IN A LAWSUIT FOR ANY PERSO	NAL INJURY, INCLU	DING DEATH, TO YOUR CHILD OR ANY PROPERTY DAMAGE THAT		
	_	ART OF THE ACTIVITY. YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE TO		
SIGN THIS FORM, AND HAGER SIGN THIS FORM.	TY HAS THE RIGHT TO	O REFUSE TO LET YOUR CHILD PARTICIPATE IF YOU DO NOT		
Parent/Legal Guardian's Name	(s) (please print):			

Parent/Legal Guardian's Signature(s): \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_